This application takes from a minimum of one (1) to five (5) business days to 

process. 

During fiscal year 2023-2024, the city authorized a record high of 249 permits 

of Alcohol Beverage applications and collected revenues of associated fees of 

$74,700.00 (Seventy-four thousand and seven hundred dollars). 

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE ALCOHOL - RESERVATION LETTER 

The Office of Zoning offers alcohol reservation letters to help investors reduce risks. 

These letters indicate the potential for alcohol service establishments in a specific 

area. However, zoning regulations may limit the number of alcohol-related